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Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any efforts have been made by anti-Indian forces in Pakistan to destabilize the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) Yes.

(b) & (c) There is a continued threat to India from terrorist elements in Pakistan.The Government of India has consistantly raised with the Government of Pakistan the issue of terrorist activities emanating from the territory Pakistan controls. The Government of Pakistan has been urged to implement its commitment that it would not allow territory under its control to be used for terrorism against India in any manner.
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